# 503890278 06/27/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3936927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	11/09/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED	
Street Address:	RIVERSIDE II, SIR JOHN ROGERSON'S QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	2	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11378378

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-783-6040

Email: svasseghi@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK P.C.

Address Line 1: 607 14TH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3850-111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY L. IHNEN (REG #28957)
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey L. Ihnen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2016

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=3850\_111\_asgn\_add#page1.tif source=3850\_111\_asgn\_add#page2.tif

PATENT 503890278 REEL: 039173 FRAME: 0237

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Serial No. : 11/378,378
First Named Inventor : Roberto VILLA
Filed : March 20, 2006

TC/A.U. : 1618

Examiner : Humera N. SHEIKH

Docket No. : 3850-111 Customer No. : 06449 Confirmation No. : 9698

# **CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE**

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicant requests that the Office note a change of address for the Assignee COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED from 2 Duncairn Terrace, Bray Co., Wicklow, Ireland to Riverside II, Sir John Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2, Ireland. A courtesy copy of a Patent Assignment Abstract of Title is attached.

No fees are due but the Office is authorized to charge any fees deemed necessary in connection with this filing to Deposit Account 02-2135.

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Jeffrey L. Ihnen/

Jeffrey L. Ihnen, Registration No. 28,957

Attorney for Applicants

ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Suite 800, 607 14<sup>th</sup> Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20005 Telephone: (202)783-6040

> PATENT REEL: 039173 FRAME: 0238

CONTROLLED RELEASE AND TASTE MASKING ORAL 06-16-11/378,378

PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

3850-111

2016::14:00:13

## **Patent Assignment Abstract of Title**

Total Assignments: 1

Application #: 11378378 Filing Dt: 03/20/2006 Patent #: 7410652 Issue Dt: 08/12/2008 PCT #: NONE Inti Reg #: Publication #: US20060159749 Pub Dt: 07/20/2006

Inventors: Roberto Villa, Massimo Pedrani, Mauro Ajani, Lorenzo Fossati

Title: CONTROLLED RELEASE AND TASTE MASKING ORAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPOSITION

Assignment: 1

Reel/Frame: 017712 / 0578 Received: 03/28/2006 Recorded: 03/20/2006 Mailed: 06/02/2006 Pages: 2

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Assignors: VILLA, ROBERTO Exec Dt: 02/06/2006 PEDRANI, MASSIMO Exec Dt: 02/06/2006 AJANI, MAURO

Exec Dt: 02/06/2006 FOSSATI, LORENZO Exec Dt: 02/06/2006 Assignee: COSMO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

2 DUNCAIRN TERRACE, BRAY CO.

WICKLOW, IRELAND Correspondent: YOUNG & THOMPSON

745 SOUTH 23RD STREET 2ND FLOOR

ARLINGTON, VA 22202

Search Results as of: 06/16/2016 14:00:07 PM

Assignment information on the assignment database reflects assignment documents that have been actually recorded. If the assignment for a patent was not recorded, the name of the assignee on the patent application publication or patent may be

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact OPR / Assignments at 571-272-3350

#### **Close Window**

**PATENT** 6/16/2016 REEL: 039173 FRAME: 0239 RECORDED: 06/27/2016

https://ppair.uspto.gov/pair/PAIRPrintServlet